TD518030EN
11/13/2018
S P E C I F I C A T I O N  F E A T U R E S
D E S C R I P T I O N
The Halo Surface LED Downlight (SLD) incorporates WaveStream™
technology to create an ultra-low profile surface mounting luminaire
with the performance and look of a traditional downlight. SLD6-1200
UNV series is designed for installation in many 4” x 2-1/8” deep square

TM-21
DIMENSIONS
ORDERING INFORMATION
SAMPLE NUMBER: SLD612927WHUNVJB  SLD6TRMSN
Junction Box Installation: Order junction box separately, as supplied by others, to complete installation.
Recessed Installation: Order Halo recessed housing separately to complete installation.
Models Color Rendering Index Color Temperature (CCT) Finish Voltage Junction Box
SLD612= 6” Surface LED
Downlight, 1200 Series
8=80 CRI
9=90 CRI
27=2700K
30=3000K
35=3500K
40=4000K
WH=White UNV=Universal Voltage
120V-277V
JB=Junction Box Kit only
Accessories
Designer Trims
Fit over the SLD for a designer finish
SLD6TRMSN=6” SLD Satin Nickel
SLD6TRMTBZ=6” SLD Tuscan Bronze
SLD6TRMWH=6” SLD White (paintable)
*SLD accessory trims attach with permanent adhesion and are not interchangable after
installation
J-Box Spacer Extension Ring
Add 15/16” depth when SLD driver cannot fit into installed junction box
SLD6EXT=6” Surface LED J-Box Extender, 9.5” O.D.
RAD Adapters
When junction box is mounted flat on a ceiling or beam surface
(not recessed in ceiling)
SLD6RAD=6” SLD Round Surface J-Box Adapter, 7.92” O.D.
(for 4-inch round or octagon junction boxes.)
SLD6SADPLT=6” SLD Square Surface J-Box Adapter Plate
(For 4-inch square junction boxes, use with SLD6RAD.)
Hardware Kits
SLD6ACCKIT=6” Accessory Parts Replacement Kit
(Screwbase adapter, torsion springs, friction blades)
SLD6BRKT=6” Junction Box Bracket & Screws
Refer to SLD Accessories specification sheet for further information.
7.79”
[197.87mm]
.7”
[17.28mm]
.8”
[21.46mm]
7.79”
[197.87mm]
page 2
3
SLD6128xxWHUNVJB
SLD6129xxWHUNVJB
Specifications and compliances subject to change without notice –  TD518030EN
*This is a representative list of compatible junction boxes only. Information contained in this literature about other manufacturers’ products is from published information
made available by the manufacturer and is deemed to be reliable, but has not been verified. Cooper Lighting Solutions makes no specific recommendation on product selection
and there are no warranties of performance or compatibility implied. Installer must determine that site conditions are suitable to allow proper installation of the SLD mounting
bracket in the box.
†UL approved for use with aluminum interlocking grounding metal clad cable, Type MCIA (Southwire MCAP™). MCAP™ is a registered trademark of Southwire Company.
4" square deep steel box
4" x 4" x 2-1/8"
(102mm x 102mm x 54mm)
COMPATIBLE WITH 4” SQUARE JUNCTION BOXES*
COMPATIBLE WITH COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS’ CROUSE-HINDS 4” SQUARE JUNCTION BOXES
• TP450 - for non-metallic cable
• TP431 - for metal clad cable
• UL Listed
• Refer to www.crouse-hinds.com
TP450